

Contact Officer: Janet Kelly 01352 702301 janet.kelly@flintshire.gov.uk

To: Cllr David Healey (Chairman)

Councillors: Bernie Attridge, Janet Axworthy, Sian Braun, Geoff Collett, Bob Connah, Paul Cunningham, Andy Dunbobbin, Gladys Healey, Kevin Hughes, Tudor Jones, Dave Mackie, Ian Smith, Martin White and David Williams

Co-opted Members:

David Hytch, Rita Price, Rebecca Stark and Lynn Bartlett

1 November 2019

Dear Sir/Madam

You are invited to attend a meeting of the Education and Youth Overview & Scrutiny Committee which will be held at 2.00 pm on Thursday, 7th November, 2019 in the Delyn Committee Room, County Hall, Mold CH7 6NA to consider the following items

AGENDA

1 APOLOGIES

Purpose: To receive any apologies.

2 <u>DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST (INCLUDING WHIPPING DECLARATIONS)</u>

Purpose: To receive any Declarations and advise Members accordingly.

3 **MINUTES** (Pages 3 - 12)

Purpose: To confirm as a correct record the minutes of the meeting held

on 26th September 2019.

4 **FORWARD WORK PROGRAMME AND ACTION TRACKING** (Pages 13 - 24)

Report of Overview & Scrutiny Facilitator

Purpose: To consider the Forward Work Programme of the Education &

Youth Overview & Scrutiny Committee and to inform the Committee of progress against actions from previous

meetings.

5 **ESTYN POST INSPECTION ACTION PLAN** (Pages 25 - 36)

Report of Chief Officer (Education and Youth) - Leader of the Council and Cabinet Member for Education

Purpose: To present the Estyn Post Inspection Action Plan for

consideration

6 <u>DENBIGHSHIRE AND FLINTSHIRE JOINT ARCHIVE PROJECT</u> (Pages 37 - 50)

Report of Chief Officer (Education and Youth) - Leader of the Council and Cabinet Member for Education

Purpose: To enable Scrutiny input into the recommended creation of a

single shared Archive Service for Denbighshire and Flintshire

7 **FLINTSHIRE YOUTH JUSTICE SERVICE - OVERVIEW** (Pages 51 - 104)

Report of Chief Officer (Education and Youth) - Leader of the Council and Cabinet Member for Education

Purpose: To provide information on the work of the Youth Justice

Service

Yours faithfully

Robert Robins
Democratic Services Manager